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Seattle Public Schools is committed to making its online information accessible and usable
to all people, regardless of ability or technology. Meeting web accessibility guidelines and
standards is an ongoing process that we are consistently working to improve.

While Seattle Public Schools endeavors to only post documents optimized for accessibility,
due to the nature and complexity of some documents, an accessible version of the
document may not be available. In these limited circumstances, the District will provide
equally effective alternate access.

For questions and more information about this document, please contact the following:
Min Yee

Grants Coordinator, Grants & Fiscal Compliance
mlyee@seattleschools.org

This document contains a table of all grants, awards, and revenue generating agreements
currently active in 2025-26 for Seattle Public Schools.
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SPS Grants Inventory - 25-26

Fund
Code

1K66

1P29

1H90

1P86

1M90

1A72

LX

1G71

1R62

1N88

1R88

1C46

1M94

1P52

1R91

1N92

1F37

Program Title / Description

Adams Elementary PTA
Funding supports increasing the nurse from a 0.2 FTE to a 0.4 FTE.

B.F. Day Elementary PTSA

Supplemental funding for counselor, instructional assistant, music
teacher, two recess supervisors. Additional funding supports
outdoor education programming.

Bagley Elementary PTA

Supplemental funding for music teacher; LAP teacher; Librarian;
Nurse, and Hourly Supervision

Ballard High School Foundation

Funding supports two G.A.I.N.S. positions.

Beginning Educator Support Team

BEST grants provide funding to school districts and/or regional
consortia to create and implement comprehensive induction
systems to attract, train, and retain novice teachers. The grants
support provision of skillful mentoring and development of
targeted, differentiated professional learning for beginning
educators.

Bryant Elementary PTSA

Supplemental funding for Academic Instructional Support teacher;
Computer Lab Assistant; Library Assistant teacher; Teacher
Librarian .

Cascadia Elementary PTA

Supplemental funding for Nurse; Elementary Instrumental Music
teacher; Math LAP; General IA.

Coe Elementary PTA

Supplemental funding for staffing, including tutoring, intervention
specialists, art, music.

CTV Community Change Grant

This award is to reduce cannabis, tobacco, and vapor use by teens
by increasing protective factors and decreasing risk factors.

Decatur Elementary PTA

Supplemental funding for math.

Eckstein Middle School PTSA

Supplemental funding for a social worker and fiscal specialist.

Educational Leadership Intern Program

Designed to provide substitutes to classroom teachers so they are
able to perform administrative duties with the sole purpose of
becoming an administrator.

Fairmount Park Elementary PTA

Supplemental funding for classroom support, reading and music.

Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program

FFVP provides an opportunity for students at participating schools
to receive a variety of free, nutritious snacks during or after the
school day. The goals of the program are to:

® increase consumptions of fruits and vegetables;

¢ expand the variety of fruits and vegetables students receive;

e promote healthy, lifelong eating habits;

¢ increase students' ability to focus and concentrate in school;
econnect students with where their food comes from; and

¢ provide students with the freshest produce possible

Garfield High School PTSA

Supplemental funding for intervention specialist and two teachers.

Genesee Hill Elementary PTA

Supplemental funding for reading intervention and playground
supervision.

Green Lake Elementary PTA

Supplemental funding for playground supervision, music teacher,
counselor.

Agency

Adams PTA

BF Day PTSA

Bagley PTA

Ballard High School
Foundation

Office of the superintendent
of Public Instruction

Bryant PTSA

Cascadia PTA

Coe PTA

Public Health Seattle & King
County

Decatur PTA

Eckstein PTSA

Association of Washington
School Principals (AWSP)

Fairmount Park PTA

City of Seattle/Office of
Sustainability @Environment

Garfield PTSA

Genesee Hill PTA

Green Lake PTA

Total

35,000

183,746

87,470

198,060

400,000

169,329

247,000

249,000

135,000

20,000

40,000

23,590

81,968

658,919

249,999

62,000

65,176

Indirect

26,168

11,237

41,033

0

0

0

Direct Start
35,0000 9/1/2025
183,746/ 9/1/2025
87,470 9/1/2025
198,060, 9/1/2025
373,832 7/1/2025
169,329/ 9/1/2025
247,000 9/1/2025
249,000 9/1/2025
123,763  6/15/2023
20,0000 9/1/2025
40,000 9/1/2025
23,590 7/1/2025
81,968 9/1/2025
617,886 1/1/2023
249,999 9/1/2025
62,0000 9/1/2025
65,176 9/1/2025
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End

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026|County

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

8/31/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

Type

PTA

PTA

PTA

PTA

State

PTA

PTA

PTA

PTA

PTA

State

PTA

City

PTA

PTA

PTA

ALN

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Documentation

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment
Letter of Intent

Advance Commitment
Letter from PTA
Advance Commitment

GT--22226-00011

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

10921 CDIP
Amendment #1
Amendment #2

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Macy Bruhy email 6/6/2025

Advance Commitment

OSE-24-26 Amendment 1

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Letter of Intent

Initial Date
of Award

03/24/25

03/26/25

03/25/25

03/26/25

7/23/2025

03/25/25

03/25/25

03/05/25

7/25/2023
8/16/2024
8/6/2026

03/21/25

03/12/25

06/06/25

03/17/25

7/18/2024
7/22/2025

03/21/25

03/17/25

03/14/25

Manager

Douglas Sohn

Kristen Eckert

Angela Clement

Abigail Hunt

Kate Byers-Jensen

Charmaine Marshall

Sandra Mackey

Lindsey Backstrom

Lisa Davidson

Laureen Miller

Kristin Rose

Rena Deese

Jerid Morisco

Aaron Smith

Tarance Hart

Elizabeth Dunn

Elizabeth McFarland

Match

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

NA

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

School
Board

Status
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

tbhd

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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Fund
Code

1P43

1R59

1734

1B50

1F29

1H32

1718

1F21

1G06

1R25

1H96

1R68

1148

1A32

1C52

1A37

1H89

1725

1K97

Program Title / Description

Greenwood Elementary PTA

Supplemental funding for intervention specialist, playground
supervision, and three tutors.

Hawthorne Elementary PTA

Supplemental funding for Elementary Interventionist teacher;
Elementary Counselor teacher.

Ingraham Film Program Equipment

Funds are authorized to be spent on equipment and technology
across the following categories: camera equipment, camera
accessories, sound tech, secured storage, and editing technology.

James Baldwin Elementary PTO
Funding will support TIPS tutors.

John Hay Elementary PTSA

Supplemental funding for elementary teacher, intervention
specialists and elementary school assistant.

John Stanford International PTSA

Supplemental funding for Counselor; three Instructional Assistants

for language assistance.

King Makers

General support for Thriving Center King Makers programming.

Laurelhurst PTA

Supplemental funding for AIS Reading; Librarian; Social Worker.

Lawton PTA

Supplemental funding for 5th Grade Teacher ; 2 hourly
Playground/LunchroomMonitors, Jump Start extra time for staff.

Lincoln PTA
TIPS tutoring contract
Loyal Heights PTA

Supplemental funding for Math Instructional Assistant, Elementary

School Assistant, tutoring.
McClure PTA

Funding supports substitutes for staff professional development,
school supplies; professional speakers.

McDonald PTA

Supplemental funding for dual language immersion IA for Spanish
K; dual language immersion IA for Japanese K; dual language
immersion IA for Spanish First; Academic Intervention Specialist.

McGilvra PTA

Funding will support an Academic Intervention Specialist; 3 TIPS

Tutors; Art Program.

Middle School Literacy Support/Kids in the Middle

Montlake PTA

Supplemental funding for Art Teacher; Elementary Assistant,
Academic Interventionist, and Jump Start Kindergarten Orientation.

Nathan Hale Foundation

Carryforward from 2024-2025 school year.

Nesholm Music Teacher

Supplemental funding for a music teacher at Garfield High School.

North Beach PTA

Supplemental funding for Counselor, Nurse, Certificated Staff.

Agency

Greenwood PTA

Hawthorne PTA

foundry10

James Baldwin PTO

John Hay PTSA

JSIS PTSA

First Interstate Bank

Laurelhurst PTA

Lawton PTA

Lincoln PTA

Loyal Heights PTA

McClure PTA

McDonald PTA

McGilvra PTA

Nesholm Family Foundation

Montlake PTA

Nathan Hale Foundation

Nesholm Family Foundation

North Beach PTA

Total

71,115

136,381

12,000

20,000

155,770

249,999

100,000

131,000

104,500

40,000

138,382

35,000

247,491

197,516

187,402

30,000

96,000

130,000

Indirect

1,774

12,296

Direct

71,115

136,381

10,226

20,000

155,770

249,999

87,704

131,000

104,500

40,000

138,382

35,000

247,491

197,516

187,402

30,000

96,000

130,000

Start

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

6/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025
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End |[Type

6/30/2026 PTA

6/30/2026 PTA

1/31/2026 | Foundation

6/30/2026 PTA

6/30/2026 PTA

6/30/2026 |PTA

8/31/2026 |Corporate

6/30/2026 PTA

6/30/2026 PTA

6/30/2026 PTA

6/30/2026 PTA

6/30/2026 PTA

6/30/2026 PTA

6/30/2026 |PTA

6/30/2026 |Foundation

6/30/2026 PTA

6/30/2026 |PTA

8/31/2026 |Foundation

6/30/2026 PTA

ALN

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Documentation

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

MOU 6.9.25

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Letter of Intent

Award Letter

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Letter of Intent 3/18/25

Award Letter

Advance Commitment

Initial Date |Manager

of Award

03/20/25

03/24/25

06/09/25

03/17/25

03/14/25

03/27/25

10/28/24

06/04/25

03/21/25

06/30/25

03/27/25

03/19/25

03/26/25

03/18/25

06/24/25

03/18/25

04/02/25

03/21/25

Erin Taylor

Elizabeth Flavors

Martin Floe

Nicole Silver

Jerid Morisco

Antonia Woods

Mia Williams

Timothy Snyder

Dina Clagg

Corey Eichner

Michael Berkenwald

Ann Jennings

Zoe Facilla

Jolene Anderson

Julia Pearson

Jolene Edwards

Tarance Hart

Kristine McLane

Match

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

School
Board

Status
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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Fund
Code

1G68

1701

1L12

1Q75

1G03

1R21

1G23

1713

1Q43

1G07

1G15

1H49

1C27

1K01

Program Title / Description Agency

Olympic View PTA
Supplemental funding for Instructional Assistant.

Olympic View PTA

Promoting Adolescent Health Through School-Based HIV Prevention  Centers for Disease Control
The purpose of the project is to improve the health and well-being |And Prevention

of our nation's youth by working with education and health

agencies, and other organizations to reduce HIV, STD, teen

pregnancy, and related risk behaviors among middle and high

school students.

Queen Anne PTSA
Supplemental funding for Art/Makerspace.

Queen Anne PTSA

Roosevelt High School
Foundation

Roosevelt High School Foundation

Funding will support Dean of Students; Theatre Manager; Hourly
Support.

Sacajawea PTA

Supplemental funding for Academic Specialist (LAP), hourly tutors,
volunteer coordinator, family support worker.

Safe Routes To School

This MOA will a staff position at Seattle Public Schools. The
objectives of this new position include encouraging physical

Sacajawea PTA

City of Seattle/Department of
Transportation

activity, reducing congestion and traffic safety risk around schools,
encouraging walking and biking to school, developing a toolkit for
schools and communities use including school pools, safe routes to
schools, walking school buses, and other walk, bike, and ride share
programs.

Salmon Bay PTO
Supplemental funding for science teacher, reading specialist.

Friends of Salmon Bay

SBIRT Universal Screening City of Seattle/DEEL
As part of the City of Seattle’s Youth Mental Health Investments
Strategic Implementation plan, DEEL will partner with Seattle Public
Schools (SPS) to expand Universal Screening in all comprehensive
high schools for 9th and/or 10th grade students.

Seattle Education Foundation Mini Grants Seattle Education Foundation
Seattle Education Foundation grants directly to SPS teachers. Mini
grants support projects, programs, and job-related needs of
teachers. The ultimate goal is to enrich and improve the
educational outcomes for SPS students.

Stevens Elementary School PTA Stevens PTA
Supplemental funding for 0.1 FTE Academic Intervention Specialist,
0.2 FTE PE Teacher, flexible additional support, and $20,500 for the
BLT.

Thornton Creek Parent Group

Supplemental funding for Academic Intervention Specialist.

Thornton Creek Parent Group

Thurgood Marshall Elementary PTA Friends of Thurgood Marshall
Funding will support three literacy tutors.

Title VI Indian Education

Supporting the efforts of local educational agencies, Indian tribes
and organizations, postsecondary institutions, and other entities in
meeting the unique educational and culturally related academic
needs of American Indian and Alaska Native students, so that such

students can meet the same challenging State student academic

U.S. Department of Education

achievement standards as all other students are expected to meet.

View Ridge PTA
Supplemental funding for music teacher and intervention teacher.

View Ridge PTA

Total

75,000

360,000

139,054

132,000

40,365

825,000

140,000

1,576,001

247,299

88,500

36,728

40,000

152,322

107,158

Indirect

44,267

88,524

140,663

6,851

Direct Start
75,000 9/1/2025

315,733 8/1/2024

139,054 9/1/2025

132,000 9/1/2025
40,365/ 9/1/2025

736,476

140,000 9/1/2025

1,435,338

107,299 9/1/2025
88,500 9/1/2025
36,728 9/1/2025
40,000 9/1/2025

145,471 7/1/2025

107,158 9/1/2025
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End

6/30/2026

7/31/2025

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2021|6/30/2027

6/30/2026

9/1/2025|8/31/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

Type

PTA

Federal

PTA

PTA

PTA

City

PTA

City

Foundation

PTA

PTA

PTA

Federal

PTA

ALN

N/A

Documentation

Advance Commitment

93.079|5 NU87DP000013-02-00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

84.060A

N/A

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Memorandum of Agreement
5/27/2021
Amended 1/12/2022

Advance Commitment

Contract EE025PA025

Email from John Thorp 6/3/25

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

S060A250393

Advance Commitment
Advance Commitment

Initial Date
of Award

06/19/25

7/30/2025

03/24/25

03/21/25

03/17/25

4/25/2022

3/19/2025

7/30/2025

6/3/2025

06/17/25

03/20/25

03/12/25

07/09/25

4/24/2024
5/23/2025

Manager

Andrew Bean

Lisa Love

Dan Warren

Tami Brewer

Barrett Fisk

Steven Richard

Barbara Dixon

Lisa Davidson

Pamela Faulkner

Peter Donovan

Brandee Spencer

Katherine May

Georgina Badoni

Rina Geoghagan

Match

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

School
Board

Status
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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Fund
Code

1G08

1G04

1R20

1H33

1R70

Total

Program Title / Description Agency

Wedgwood PTA Wedgwood PTA
Supplemental funding for MTSS Teacher, MTSS Instructional
Assistant, Hourly Supervision.

West Woodland Elementary PTA

Supplemental funding for a math license, playground
supervision/tutor, TIPS tutors, nurse, head teacher

West Woodland PTA

Whitman PTA Whitman PTA
Supplemental funding for a counselor.
Whittier PTA Whittier PTA

Supplemental funding for Elementary Specialist; Elementary
Academic Intervention Specialist; School Nurse.
WSAC Regional Challenge Grant City of Seattle/Department of
Expand adult capacity to provide culturally relevant college and Education and Early Learning
career readiness guidance and mentorship to high school juniors (DEEL)
and seniors that propels students into postsecondary opportunities
and ignites career exploration, and to extend those mentoring
relationships through the first two years of students’ postsecondary
education.
55

Total

115,000

177,911

34,922

210,355

35,000

9,521,428

Indirect

3,123

375,936

Direct

115,000

177,911

34,922

210,355

31,877

9,005,492

Start

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

8/1/2025

End

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

Type

PTA

PTA

PTA

PTA

7/31/2026  City

ALN

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Documentation

Advance Commitment

Letter of Intent

Advance Commitment

Advance Commitment

Contract #EE025PA016

Initial Date |Manager

of Award

03/24/25

03/14/25

06/06/25

3/24/25
6/6/25

07/30/25

Christy Smith

Cornetta Mendoza

John Houston

Cindy Watters

Caleb Perkins

Match

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

School
Board

Status
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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